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reply to the following questions, IlSk~ the Government of Pakistan in international forums. cecently in the Lok Sabha:

(i) Starred Question No. 454, dated
6th March, 1968.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The demarcation work in accord-(ii) Unstarred Question No. lOlli, dated 8th May, 1968, and

(iii) UnstarTed Question No. 676, dated the 24th July, 1968.

MAUYISA-PWLIPPINES DtspUIl!

3081. SHRI INDRAJIT GUPTA: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Malaysia has sought India's support in her dispute with Philippines over Sabah; and'

(b) if so, Government's altitude there.
()D?

THE PRIME MINISTER., MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI INDIRA
GANDHI): (a) Both Malaysia and Philil>pines have conveyed to us their respective .lands On Sabah.

(b) The Government of India hope, that the two sides will be able to resolve this mailer amicably by mutual discussions.

PAK. ACCUSATION AGAINST INDIA ON 1M.
PLEMI!NTAnON OF KUTCH AWARD

3083. SHRI N. R. LASKAR:
SHRI CHENGALRAYA NATDU:
SHRI ANBUCHEZHIAN:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-J: AIRS b'e pleased to state:

(a) whether the Pak.h1an Government have been accusing India of delaying the implementation of the Kutch Award publicly in International. forums as a part of their anti-Indian tirade;

(b) if so, the reaction of Government thereto; and

'(e) when the award is likely to be fullv impiemCDted ? .

THE PlUME MINISTER., MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF EXT-mtNAL AFFADtS (SHIUMATI INDIRA
GANDHI) : Ca) The GOVernJDeDt of India
.we not aware of auy 5uch publicity by ance with the Kutch Tribunal's Award is likely to be completed by May, 1969.

INDIAN CoNSULATE IN SAIGON

3085. SHRI N. R. LASKAR :
SHRI CHENGALRA Y A NATOU:
SHRI D. C. SHARMA:

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the buildin;;
of the Indian Consulate in Saigon was hadJy damaged on the 11th June, 1968 due to the Vietcong rocket attack on tho city of Saigon;

(b) whether it is also a fact that some persons in the staff were also injured end killed due to the attacks;

(c) if so, the total los, suffered by our consulate there; and

(u) the steps which have been taken to protect the staff and building in Saigon?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF EX-
TERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) The building in which Consulate-General of India is housed is a multi-storeyed apartment type building.
The office of the Consulate-General is 'ituat~d on part of the first floor of the building. On the morning of 11th June a ro"ket hit the pavement in front of thc buildinl: damaj!ing badly one shop on the ground floor; due to impact of this. cxplo-
,iOn many glass panes in the building inc1udin)! tho.e in the office of Consulau:·
General wcre broken. In one room of
t he office of the ConSUlate General there were couple of cracks in the wall.

(b) No member of the staB of the Con-
'ulale-General was injured or killed.

(c) The damage to office premises of the Consulate-General, bas been repaired by the landlord of the buildiDa.

(d) Our Consulate staff takes all pouible steps to safeguard their persons and proRcrty as are practicable in the prevailing conditions in Saigon .

